

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton B.

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 346, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "826,446" and substitute "404,797".
- 3 Page 346, line 11, in the TOTAL column strike "4,224,117" and
- 4 substitute "3,802,468" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 5 "4,224,117" and substitute "3,802,468".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly

**PURPOSE:** Reduces the appropriation for PERA Direct Distribution in the **Legislative** Department by \$421,649 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Legislative	(\$421,649)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$421,649)	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*